
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF VISTA DISPOSAL SOLUTIONS LLC, 
FOR A SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. 

CASE NOS.  21011, 21012, 21014,  
21017, 21029, 21084 & 21085 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW, Michael H. Feldewert, Adam G. Rankin, Julia Broggi, and Kaitlyn Luck 

of Holland & Hart, LLP, and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of Mewbourne Oil 

Company. 

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Julia Broggi 
Kaitlyn A. Luck 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
TEL:  (505) 988-4421 
FAX:  (505) 983-6043 Facsimile  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
kaluck@hollandhart.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on June 03, 2020, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Ernest L. Padilla 
Padilla Law Firm, P.A. 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-7577
padillalaw@qwestoffice.net

ATTORNEY FOR VISTA DISPOSAL SOLUTIONS LLC 

Andrea Antillon 
Associate Counsel, 
New Mexico State Land Office 
Post Office Box 1148 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 827-5752
(505) 827-4262 FAX
aantillon@slo.state.nm.us

ATTORNEY FOR THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS,
NEW MEXICO STATE LAND OFFICE 

Deana M. Bennett. 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800
dmb@modrall.com

ATTORNEY FOR MARATHON OIL PERMIAN, LLC & NGL SOLUTIONS PERMIAN, LLC 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
William F. Carr 
Elizabeth A. Ryan  
COG Operating LLC 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-800
(505) 428-0485 FAX
omundsdry@concho.com
wcarr@concho.com
eryan@concho.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING, LLC 



Earl E. DeBrine, Jr. 
Lance D. Hough 
Modrall, Sperling, Roehl, Harris & Sisk, P.A. 
Post Office Box 2168 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
(505) 848-1800

edebrine@modrall.com
lance.hough@modrall.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. 

Eric Ames 
Office of General Counsel 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals, and  
Natural Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
(505) 476-3463
(505) 476) 476-3220 FAX
eric.ames@state.nm.us

ATTORNEY FOR NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

Michael H. Feldewert 


